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Inquiries should be directed to: 
Pharmacy Services  
Alberta Blue Cross 
10009 108 Street NW 
Edmonton AB  T5J 3C5 

Telephone Number: (780) 498-8370 (Edmonton)  
 (403) 294-4041 (Calgary) 
 1-800-361-9632 (Toll Free) 
Fax Number: (780) 498-8406 
 1-877-305-9911 (Toll Free) 

109BWebsite: Hhttps://www.alberta.ca/alberta-supports.aspx 
Administered by Alberta Blue Cross  
on behalf of Alberta Health. 

 
The Drug Benefit List (DBL) is a list of drugs for which 
coverage may be provided to program participants. The DBL 
is not intended to be, and must not be used as a diagnostic 
or prescribing tool. Inclusion of a drug on the DBL does not 
mean or imply that the drug is fit or effective for any specific 
purpose. Prescribing professionals must always use their 
professional judgment and should refer to product 
monographs and any applicable practice guidelines when 
prescribing drugs. The product monograph contains 
information that may be required for the safe and effective 
use of  the product. 
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Restricted Benefit(s) 

Additional Brand(s) and/or Strength(s) of Drug Product(s) Available by Restricted Benefit 
Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MFR 
ARIPIPRAZOLE 2 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534320 SIV 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 5 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534339 SIV 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 10 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534347 SIV 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 15 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534355 SIV 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 20 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534363 SIV 

ARIPIPRAZOLE 30 MG TABLET ARIPIPRAZOLE 00002534371 SIV 
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ARIPIPRAZOLE
2 MG    ORAL   TABLET

5 MG    ORAL   TABLET

10 MG    ORAL   TABLET

15 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002471086
00002506688
00002534320
00002460025
00002483556
00002466635
00002473658
00002322374

00002471094
00002506718
00002534339
00002460033
00002483564
00002466643
00002473666
00002322382

00002471108
00002506726
00002534347
00002460041
00002483572
00002466651
00002473674
00002322390

00002471116
00002506734
00002534355
00002460068
00002483580
00002466678
00002473682
00002322404

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

    0.8092
    0.8092
    0.8092
    0.8092
    0.8092
    0.8092
    0.8092
    3.1618

    0.9046
    0.9046
    0.9046
    0.9046
    0.9046
    0.9046
    0.9046
    3.5591

    1.0754
    1.0754
    1.0754
    1.0754
    1.0754
    1.0754
    1.0754
    4.1016

    1.2692
    1.2692
    1.2692
    1.2692
    1.2692
    1.2692
    1.2692
    4.1016

1UNIT OF ISSUE - REFER TO PRICE POLICY EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2023
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ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES RESTRICTED BENEFIT 

This Drug Product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age 
and older.

ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES RESTRICTED BENEFIT 

This Drug Product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age 
and older.

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services 
clients 13 years of age and older.

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services 
clients 13 years of age and older.

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.
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PRODUCT IS NOT INTERCHANGEABLE

ARIPIPRAZOLE
20 MG    ORAL   TABLET

30 MG    ORAL   TABLET

00002471124
00002506750
00002534363
00002460076
00002483599
00002466686
00002473690
00002322412

00002471132
00002506785
00002534371
00002460084
00002483602
00002466694
00002473704
00002322455

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
ARIPIPRAZOLE
AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE
MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE
PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE
SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE
ABILIFY

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

APX
SNS
SIV
AUR
MPI
PMS
SDZ
OTS

    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    4.1016

    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    1.0017
    4.1016
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RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services 
clients 13 years of age and older.

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services 
clients 13 years of age and older.

The DBL is not a prescribing or a diagnostic tool. Prescribers should refer to drug monographs and utilize professional judgment.
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