Updates to the Alberta Human Services Drug Benefit Supplement

Effective October 1, 2023



Inquiries should be directed to:

Pharmacy Services

Alberta Blue Cross 10009 108 Street NW Edmonton AB T5J 3C5

Telephone Number: (780) 498-8370 (Edmonton)

(403) 294-4041 (Calgary) 1-800-361-9632 (Toll Free)

Fax Number: (780) 498-8406

1-877-305-9911 (Toll Free)

Website: https://www.alberta.ca/alberta-supports.aspx

Administered by Alberta Blue Cross on behalf of Alberta Health.

The Drug Benefit List (DBL) is a list of drugs for which coverage may be provided to program participants. The DBL is not intended to be, and must not be used as a diagnostic or prescribing tool. Inclusion of a drug on the DBL does not mean or imply that the drug is fit or effective for any specific purpose. Prescribing professionals must always use their professional judgment and should refer to product monographs and any applicable practice guidelines when prescribing drugs. The product monograph contains information that may be required for the safe and effective use of the product.

Table of Contents

Restricted Benefit(s)	. 1
 Additional Brand(s) and/or Strength(s) of Drug Product(s) Available by Restricted Benefit 	
Part 2 Drug Additions2	

Restricted Benefit(s)

Additional Brand(s) and/or Strength(s) of Drug Product(s) Available by Restricted Benefit

Trade Name / Strength / Form	Generic Description	<u>DIN</u>	<u>MFR</u>
ARIPIPRAZOLE 2 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534320	SIV
ARIPIPRAZOLE 5 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534339	SIV
ARIPIPRAZOLE 10 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534347	SIV
ARIPIPRAZOLE 15 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534355	SIV
ARIPIPRAZOLE 20 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534363	SIV
ARIPIPRAZOLE 30 MG TABLET	ARIPIPRAZOLE	00002534371	SIV

PART 2

Drug Additions

ARIPIPRAZOLE

2 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471086	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$ 0.8092
00002506688	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$ 0.8092
00002534320	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$ 0.8092
00002460025	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$ 0.8092
00002483556	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$ 0.8092
00002466635	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$ 0.8092
00002473658	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$ 0.8092
00002322374	ABILIFY	OTS	\$ 3.1618

ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES RESTRICTED BENEFIT

This Drug Product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.

5 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471094	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$ 0.9046
00002506718	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$ 0.9046
00002534339	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$ 0.9046
00002460033	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$ 0.9046
00002483564	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$ 0.9046
00002466643	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$ 0.9046
00002473666	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$ 0.9046
00002322382	ABILIFY	OTS	\$ 3.5591

ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES RESTRICTED BENEFIT

This Drug Product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.

10 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471108	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$ 1.0754
00002506726	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$ 1.0754
00002534347	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$ 1.0754
00002460041	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$ 1.0754
00002483572	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$ 1.0754
00002466651	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$ 1.0754
00002473674	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$ 1.0754
00002322390	ABILIFY	OTS	\$ 4.1016

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.

15 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471116	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$ 1.2692
00002506734	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$ 1.2692
00002534355	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$ 1.2692
00002460068	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$ 1.2692
00002483580	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$ 1.2692
00002466678	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$ 1.2692
00002473682	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$ 1.2692
00002322404	ABILIFY	OTS	\$ 4.1016

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.

ALBERTA HUMAN SERVICES DRUG BENEFIT SUPPLEMENT UPDATE

ARIPIPRAZOLE

20 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471124	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$ 1.0017
00002506750	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$ 1.0017
00002534363	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$ 1.0017
00002460076	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$ 1.0017
00002483599	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$ 1.0017
00002466686	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$ 1.0017
00002473690	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$ 1.0017
00002322412	ABILIFY	OTS	\$ 4.1016

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.

30 MG ORAL TABLET

00002471132	APO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	APX	\$	1.0017
			Ψ	1.0017
00002506785	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SNS	\$	1.0017
00002534371	ARIPIPRAZOLE	SIV	\$	1.0017
00002460084	AURO-ARIPIPRAZOLE	AUR	\$	1.0017
00002483602	MINT-ARIPIPRAZOLE	MPI	\$	1.0017
00002466694	PMS-ARIPIPRAZOLE	PMS	\$	1.0017
00002473704	SANDOZ ARIPIPRAZOLE	SDZ	\$	1.0017
00002322455	ABILIFY	OTS	\$	4.1016

RESTRICTED BENEFIT - This product is a benefit for Alberta Human Services clients 13 years of age and older.